
7-7/2

CheekNo.

/00.S

Amount

FEES REFUNDED

FEES PAID

TRANSFER TO ARCHIVES AFTER

i@j

Date

Total . . . . l=======I······································

$1 Cert. Fee

DESCRU:'IjON OF WATER RIGHT

Name of stream -;.,Ldi..£az,a,}CL~ · -z · -·
Trib. of ······························-············-···· County 0fvd:J.1.-)...Y,4.'l...L'.....

•. T. /
Use .....~.~~..l./.-··················-···--··-···· ····-·············-·········

, 'U 73€Quantity of water····················--·-·--················ No. of acres .

Name ofditch·······························-·······················-····-·-·················-··········

»no»,,/8$58,4la4 ,
%9spld.•locoyopr
/("t..!.R./2.,i.#.. Adjudication, Vol. '± ,Page ..2.t;, 0.-i)2
As.No.=Peso.zaf ..%.2ca:irk.
Certificate cancelled .

Notation made on record by w.$.~ 14. I/

STATUS OF APPLICATION

Change in f2!)./;J;· 4.J~ .
Date filed #-a/4.~ .
Date returned for further data .

Date application completed .

Notice for publication mailed···························································-·······

Date notice published .

Date of hearing .

Place of hearing .

Date of order ~?'#.!&. Vol. l-JL , page ..~ .

Date of application of water _./t:?../~.;l T·························

Proof 1nailed .

Proof received --.tlPR···r-··o····.··--·······························································

Certificate issued ~ ~.~!.?. Vol. :f/ ,page .J/J.f(?f"
REMARKS

'
• ~ ,I ,.,.-r.,-:-" ~ • ~ s--- 90 ~~,.,,,. Y 4.• -..

1
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1UC STA.TB r.NOINESll OF oaro<m

Josephine County

IN IHE MATTER OF THE APPLICAI " )
J..ERRARE APP AL)

O A C ru llJ PO.ll?r t>lVt .BION)
0 A 1 UILLIA? --~ )

0 DE-----
APROVING AEPLICATION

On April 10, 1962, J. il • .Ferran of Grants Pass, Oregon, filed

an application itl t office of th1' Sate Engineer for the approval of •

ct • in point of div rGicm of unter froa l.1111

provisions of Cll6 540.510 to 540.530.

Crock. purauant to the

lly doer e of th Circuit Court for Jockaon County, Oregon, entered

April 26, 1919, In the tiattff of the Determination of tho aelativc Riahte

of tlua Var.tows Claimanta to tho Watoro of. Rogue River and ita Tribucarl ,

a ater riuht was ••t&bli in tho n.ama of Albclrt and c. o. Dlaelov and

Ceors• Sparlin to th u.ae o. the waters of Will Creek for the irrigation

of, among other lands, 32 acres in the I'" ml , 30 ocrea in the 1Mk; Sk,

20 acres in the SEk; Sk, Section 23, Tomship

JS South, R.anae .5 licat, W. K., with• data of priority of 1858. lb.eso land

Are irri.Uatecl by mane of a pumping plant, the point of divoraion of eaid

Pu:JPlaa 1ant bving located 1250 feet North and 400 feet Weat fro the Sk

comer of Section. 23, and being within the 6fAc CU\, oa1d Section 23, To.m•

abip 38 South, P..anae 5 Weat, ff. H.

'l'be applicant herein, OWDff of 73,6 acres of tho landa above dee•

'cribctd, to-uit: 32 aero• in the NEk;S, JO acru in the Nk; SM, 3.4 acres

iD the S'J\ GW\ and 8.2 ocru in the SESk, Section 23, Township 38 6outb,

bnge .5 tJoat, w. K•• propoaco to irrigate theae land,a by mans of a puq,ing

plant to bo located South 61 degr oa 361 ttaat, 2587.7 feet from the W;

comer of Section 23, and being within the tm\ SU., 041d Section 23, Town•

ship 38 South, Range 5 est, h. M



t t o t ie e b)' publication as p ro v id ed by C8B S40.S20 vasnot g i ven

in c;onaectJ.on ttith this application for tbe reason said section provides

notice is not required on an application for a change in point of diversion

of wter of leeu t1lau one-fom-th milo vhua thore c.-a no tnteneniag diva•

.at.one.

Mr .. Boben 1. Steimer, watancsoter of Diotrict No. l, hao filed

a report to tho effect tbat the proposed clulns• ill point of divaroicm. of

water cay bo attdo without f.ajury to aziotina rigbtc.

No obJecti.ons, bev1og IMlen filed and it appearing that the prc,poeed.

cbango 1n point of d1Yero1on of wter ~:, be Cllde without injury to exiting

rights, the application nould be approved.

NOu, THEREFORE, it hereby is ORDERED that the proposed change in

point of 4ivua1on of water from tiUU.ami CTeek, to1it1

rrom o point located 1250 foet North lln4 400 faat WHt
froo tho ~ conaor of Section 23, 8l?d betno w1.ttd.n tho
SEk 8k, said Section 23, 'Tomship 38 South, Range 5 es,
ff. lt.

To a point to lKl located South 6l degrees 36' Ea 2587.7
feot hoc the W\ conu of Sectioa 23, and!. being within
tho BEt SW\, oaid. Section 23, Tomaahip 38 South, Range 5
est, • M

for the irrigAt.iot& of 32 t1Creo 1n tho NEJ.s Sift, 30 .ecrora ill the NW\ SW\, .i.4

ac.roa in the Sk; Sk and 8.2 acrM in the SE SMk, Section 23, TowDahtp 38

Scutb, Range 5 est, w. M•• with a date of priority of 1858, be and tb.e .oame

is bereby approved·.

lt lo 1UR111D OlilDEREl> that tho coutruction work shall be complotcc'l

and the change ill point of dtnreicr.la of tnltor c.:Mto on or befcnc October 1.

1963, or within such extension of time as may be granted by the State Engineer

for good cauac aboifn.

IC la lUll'l'IID 01l.DBllED that the quut.ity of tmter diverted at the

a.aw point of 41vereian •ball not exceed tho qtl&Dtiey of vater that la avail•

ablo at tlie old poi,nt of diversion.



It is FURTHER ORDERED chat tbo followiQO proviaiow. oboll be

effective when in the judgment of the uateraster it becomes necessary to

uustall 1'.oadsatu& and measuring devices.

Tat the pumping plant a& related works shall include
& wau or other suitable device for measuring the water
to which the applicant 18 entltlod.

?bat the plauo of tho weir or otbor ouitable doviee be
approved by the atermaster of Josephine County, Oregon
boforo the bqimrlog of conatructioo work ru:111 that the
ooir or c:.'WUNrio,2 device be lnatallod under the son.eral
eupervioion of uld vnterouter.

Detect et 5a1C!!l, Orqon, thle 7th day of May. 1962.

/sJ MAX F. llOGRS
Acting State Engineer

J
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August 30, 1963

Mr. J. E. Ferrare
16495 Water Gap Road
Grants Pass, Oregon

Dear Mr. Ferrare:

Re: Transfer No. F-45

When you filed your application for a change in point of
diversion of wnter from Williams Creek in April of 1962, you made
a deposit of $25 to pay the cost of publishing notice.

It was not necessary that notice be published, therefore,
our check No. 10057 in the amount of $25 is enclosed.

Very truly yours,

CHRIS L. WHEELER
State Eugineer

By
Max F. Rogers, Deputy

ks

Enclosure: Check



June 25, 1962

Mr. J. E. Ferrare
16495 later Gap Road
Grants Pass, Oregon

Dear Mr. Ferrare:

Re: Transfer No. F-45

This will acknowledge receipt of your letter enclosing
notice of comphtion of construction under the above numbered
transfer, and assignment of perait No. 27075, t9gether with o,tber
papers pertaining thereto. You will be written further concerning
the permit right at a later date.

In line ith the general practice of this office, a survey
will be .::e.dti st a later date to map the location of the dew point
of diversion under the above transfer.

CHRIS L. HEELER
State Engineer

By
Kay Sjolander, Secretary



NOTICE OF COMPLETION OF CONSTRUCTION

Transfer No ..

that the construction work haG been completed Md the change in point

of diversion of water made as set forth in the order of the State

Engineer dated•2/l/oapproving an application

for a change in point of diversion of water from Williams Creek

-----------·

Dte



May 8, 1962

Mr. D. F. Myrick
CoulterMyrick
600 Ml Fifth St1:ect
Granto Pooo, Oregon

Dear Mr. Hyrick:

Reg_ rragfgz o._ r-45
Eoclooed 1D a certified copy of the order o.f the State

Engineer, entered May 7, 1962, approving the application of J. E.
Ferrero for a change in point of div<!!roion of mater from Williamo
Creek.

Also enclosed is a notice of completion of construction
which should be dstod, signed by Hr. Ferraro .ood returned to this
office when the du:m.gc in point of divereion baa been completed.
Accord1ng to the termo of the order. thio obou,ld be done on or
before October l, 1963.

Very truly youro,

MAX F. ROCEllS
Acting State Engineer

ks

Enclosures

cc: J. E. Ferrare
Robert B. Steimer
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Apr11 27 1962

Mr. Robert B .. Steimer
Water-cnster, District No.. 14
County Courthouse
Grants Pass, Oregon

Dear Mr. Steimer:

Re: Transfer No. F-45

Confirming our telephone conversation of this date lJ
am returning the, epplication of J. E. Ferrare for the approval
of a change in point of diversion of uater from Will~ams C~eek
in order that you my confer with ,m. DGll.Clfd ¥. Myrick, tho appli­
cant's attorney, and suggest certain changeo that should be made.

On Apr11 29, 1952, we ~proved an application of Earl.
Smith for o che.ngc in point of diversion of water from Willii;aos
Creek wborein the diveroton was changed from the ihe'1d of the
Baltimore Ditch to a point d0tmatream located 1250 ft. N. and 400
ft. W. from the 8-\; corner of Sec. 23, and being wtthtn the St\ SW\,
said Sec. 23, :.r. 38 S., R. 5 W., W .M., for the irrigation of the
identical acreage described in tho J.E. Ferrare app,lication. Item
4 of the appl!icat!l:on, therefore, should be ame.ndea to describe trtie
potnt of diversion as above described.

Gur records further; •indicate that there have been no other
changes involving this particular land other than the order approving
the Richar tion involving the 1 li'ight. !ks y:ou
will ·t for the tal right was
cha 750 ft._ 50 ft. WV from the
Nk; the · $Wt;, said Sec. 26. If
Hr. 1ant his application
slioul erefrom. Actually,
aince l!y 2,000 ft.
apart, leent tle, if ifiicance.



I

Robert B. Steimer -2­ Apr11 27, 1962

In view of this, I would suggest that you read paragraph
79, page 72 of the printed Rogue River Decree to Mr. Myrick. This,
in substance, states that where the lands irrigated herein described
Are determined to have a right to a certain quantity of water from
one stream or source of supply, and are irrigated also from another
stream or source, the total and entire quantity of water to which
said lands are entitled from all sources shall not exceed the maximum
quantity to which said lands are entitled from any such source of
supply.

I would also suggest that the application be amended by
Btriking from Item 5 any reference to changing the point of diver­
eion involving Appn. 3!+475 Permit No. 27075. There is no statutory
provision for changing the point of diversion under a permit. We have
adopted a procedure wherein the applican,t files an amended map showtng
the location of the proposed new diverBion, which ia then made a part­
of the fUc. The map accompanying the application of Mr. Ferrare 11l
serve this purpose.

Since the distance between the proposed and present points
0f divoroton is leoe than mile, it '1111 no•t ba necessary to give
notice by publication, and the deposit made for this purpose ill be
refunded.

Very truly yours,

LEWVIS A. STANLEY
State Engineer

By
Mu F. Rogers, Deputy

-
MFR:ka



DONALD H. COULTER
DONALD F MYRICK

COULTER & MYRICK
ATTORNEYS AT LAW

SIX HUNDRED NORTHWEST FIFTH STREET

GRANTS PASS,OREGON

April 24, 1962

TELEPHONE
GRErNwco 6-0627

State of Oregon
State Engineer
water Resources Department
516 Public Service Bldg.
Salem, Oregon

Attention: Max F. Rogers

Re: Transfer #F-45

Gentlemen:

Thank you for your suggestions of April 19, 1962, and
in compliance therewith, I enclose a map and completed forms.

To expedite this as rapidly as possible, I have enclosed
a letter written at my request by our water master indicating
that their proposed chapge will not interfere in any other
existing rights.

Due to the imminence of irrigation season we would
appreciate as rapid a processing of this as possible.

very truly yours,

COULTER & MYRICK

DFM/1p

Enclosures



WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

ADDRESS ALL COMMUNICATONS TI

RBERT B. STEIMER
COURT HOUSE ANNEX

GRANTS PASS, REGN

STATE OF OREGON
OFFICE OF

WATER DISTRICT NO. 16

GRANTS PASS, REGN

April 2l, 1962

WATERMASTER
DISTRICT NO. 16

PHONE GR 6-4313

Lewis A. Stanley,
State Engineer,
Salem, Oregon

Dear Sir:
Re: F-l5

In my opinion the change in point of diversion
will not interfer with existing rights.

Very truly yours,

Robert B. Steimer
Watermaster, District #14

rbs.fan



April 19, 1962

Mr. D. F. U;rick
Coulter G Myrick
600 tl.W. Fifth
Grants Pase, Oregon

Re: tra.nofer No. F-45

This ,,illl ackn0t1ledge receipt of your letter of April
9, transw.tting application on behalf of J. E. Ferrare tor the
approval of a change in point of diversion of water from Williama
Creek, ap choaing txe present and propoeed points of diversion,
together with check in the amount of $40, for whicii our receipt
No. 33429 is enclosed.

We are returning the application and rap with the re­
quest that under Ite S of the llpplication you deocribe the number

, of acres in each subdivision or which you desire the change in
point of diversion, and outline such area on the map. Upon receipt
of this infozmat.o~, notLce will be published in the Granta Pass
Courier as requested.

Very truly your3,

LEWIS A. STAHLEY
State Einee:

Dy
Max F. Rogers, Deputy

MFR:ks

Enclosures
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oALD .COULT
OONA.LO F, MYS:IICl't

COULTER & MYRICK
ATTORNEYS AT LAW

SIX HUNDRED NORTHWEST FIFTH STREET

GRANTS PASS, OREGON

April 9, 1962

TCLCPHONE
GREENwooo 6-6627

%?EI
STATE E. !GINEER

1 , 32GO

Mr. Lewis A. Stanley,
State Engineer
Salem, Oregon

Re: J. E. Ferrare

Dear Mr. Stanley:

Enclosed herewith please find an
Application for Transfer of Water Right
for Mr. J. E. Ferrare, plus check for same.

Please publish this in the
Courier, a newspaper of general circulation
in the city of Grants Pass.

Thank you.

very truly yours,

COULTER & MYRICK

DFM/mlp

Enclosures
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RECAPITULATION OF PAYROLL
Budget Form5 A
RevisedMarch 1, 1949
ToAccompanyPayroll Month o! ·······-·····················································• 19 .

1. Number permanent fulltime positions established in budget

2. Number positions set up ···--·-·· kbollihed ···-·-·-· since July 1,

3. Number permanent fulltime positions occupied this month

4. Number permanent fulltime employees this month

5. Number temporary fulltime employees this month

6. Number all other employees this month

Remaining

DetaU of Employees and Expenditures

Denote FundTitles Monthly Total

No. No. No. No.X X X X X X X X X X Emp. Amount Emp. Amount Emp. Amount Emp. Amount
Total Salaries & Wages

7. Budgeted tor biennium
S & W expended previously

xxx xxx )O(X8. (Line 13 previous report) XXX

9. S & W thismonth Fulltime

10. " " " Temporary

11. .. " " All other

12. " " " Total" I

S & W expended to date
13. (Line 8 plus line 12) XXX XlO< XXX XXX es- ~Balance available for
14. remainder of biennium XX.'( XXX XXX XXX

Average available per month
15. to end of biennium XXX XXX - xxx -

XXX

• If line 12 exceeds lino 16 full explanation must be made on
reverse side.

16. Total permanent fulltime payroll (Line 9-total)

17. Total permanent fulltime employees (Line 4)

18. Average salary-permanent !ulltime employees

YearAo Last This
This Month Month Month

-

Date . Department head
Signature

Department
················-····························•··················• ..,o,, .

In.s1ructlons
Line 1, Show only those positions set up 1n the approved budget. Line 8 cated.
Line 2, Show os indlc:ated, any new positions approved and any Illne "- arnlzilre, serre-
positions abolished since_ the budget wis adopted. The 'Rema!n!ns' at
figure Is the result of adding new posit!orui to and deducting abolished {e ot earnings,
positions fro.m Line 1.

0
•

Il.lne 3. Th.ls Une refers only to posll:ions. A pos.lt!_.on m!)l !>e oc_cupl~.d '\ Lfii.e ming1
by more than one person during the month or may Ile occupied segre es ii
during part ot_the month onlydue to resignations, terminations,'etd. and and
In such cases the position Is to be conslderd tilled. empl
Line 4, _Enter only_permanent tull time employeeswho were_pald Line 1s,
tor a tullmonth. No hourly paid employees, temporary employees segre
or permanent full time employees paid tor less than a full montli
ar.e to be lnclucled,

ulltim sala.rle ho were .r-

&ea. 1y number
or per-

soi reti ' ted.
.....



August 26, 1963

I:r. Robert B. Steimer
atermaster District '!14
c~urthouse Annex
Grunts Pass, Oregon

Dear J-:r. Steimer:

::nclosed is a copy of my letter af ::arch 31 1961 re­
lating to transfers mumbered T-27, -55 and S-90, together vith
a print of a man made by 1:i-. l'ish of this deportment relating
to tho same matter

I om not enclosin, a copy of your letter to me dated
iilobraury 28, 1961 for the reason, no doubt that you have a copy
of ouch lotter.

I beliove you should notify the oners of the lands
involved in these three transfers that nroper application should
be made to correctly describ.e the points of diversion now beinr,
used for ~,he :itrriention o.f their 1ands., as it wi.111 be necessary
for you as watemaster to distribute the ,-rater ll.+n accordance
with existing records.

Very truly yours,

CHRIS L. WHEELER
State Fngineer

By
Max F. Rogers, Deputy

R..27
R-55
€-90



August 26, 1963

Mr. Robert B, Steiner
Wo.termaster District fl.4
Courtbowse Annex
Grants Pass, Oregon

Dear Mr, Steimer:

Enclosed is a copy of my letter of March 3, 1961 re­
lating to transfers numbered R-27, R-55 and S-90, together vith
o. print of a map made by Hr. 'Biab of this department relating
to tho same matter.

I am not onclosinc a copy of your letter to me dated
Febraur, 28, 1961 for t.'t\e reason, no doubt that you ho.ve a copy
of such letter.

I believe you should notify the owners of the lands
involved 1n theee three transfers that proper application should
be made to correo~ describe the points of diversion no being
used for the irrigation of their lands, as it will be necessary
for you as atermaster to dietribute the water in accordance
with exiet.1.pg rocords.

Ver:, truly yours,

CI.RIS L. WHEELER
State Engin eer

KFR/gcc

By
Max F, Rogers, Deputy
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To the STATE ENGINEER OF OREGON:

I J. E. Ferrare
1 •• ·-·--·····--·-· _ -.•- ---------- -·• •·• ----·•-·• ------·- -··•······••·• -----~-----·····••• --· .

(Name of applicant)

of ...26495Water..Gap_Road....Grants.Pas.S, County of ........Josephine........»
(Postoftice)

State of ···-··-······9.E.~~9.!?, -- _._, do herebymake application for change t.JJ. .P..QJnt. /

of diversion................-- ·-•.- .--•.--.• ·· •---. ··• ------- -.- ----- •·••-•.••-• ••·•·•• -·· .. ---•-- -..---·.,. -- .
(In polnt o! dlvcrslon; place ol use; use heretofore made ol the water)

1. The sourceof present water right is ....Ni.l.liams. Cr.e.ek 12
(Nome of stream)

. . . .,,
2. The use to which the water is applied is.....3±!±Ia±.±On............-...........................................................

(Irrlantfon; J\Untng; Power; Mnnufocturlng; cto.)

3. The name of the ditch, canal or pipe line is ·········•·······-·····························-······························································

1250 N 400 W S¼ rf\
4. The point of diversion is located .~. ft. ...R...... andRR2... ft JQ from the ~...................... 'Ill

(N.orS.) (E. orW.)

Section 23 SE¼ of the SW¼
corner of·······················~······-······························· beingwithin the ..~ .

(SocUon or aubdlvlslon}

23
of Section ~ Tp. }~~.e R. 'J':... W W. M., in the County of J..9.$..e.pbine , .

(No. N. ors:) (No. E. orW.)

5. Give the number of acres irrigated in each smallest legal subdivision (40-acre tract). Only show
the acreage which is being transferred. If the water is used for power, minmg(or other use, show place of use.

I I NE1-4 s 1-4
tam ma [helhle

Ii,

NOTE: U you own less thnn 40-acre tracts, attoch n dcscrl"pllon o! ypur lnlld ns lt-OPP<!Otll ln your deed. ( ) J
. .vVt,. f,; .~

1
,!~ ,JO I() ,'1.,() v'. '1f' ) (. C, I, 1. C . / t. 3 o t:,

(Attach separate sheet ifnecessary) 73?ri

6. Are you the legal owner of the above described lands? ..........-.............!95.............................._
It not owner, explain your interest)

6a. Have the lands above described been irrigated during the past 5 years? Yes
7. What is the priority date of your water right? l.~.?..~L~ .

on Rogue River Decree
8. Was your water right acquired by State Engineer's Permit? .Rart±y.,..Other/If so, give number

(Yes or 'No)

. -27075,7¢ c .
of perrmt ···-··············-·-···-··-··········:r....

/



9. Do you hold a water right certificate?Notas.yeIt so, give namera .£Sf$$.A...ts............
(Yes or No)

lO. Was your water right determined by State Engineer's order of Determination or Decree of Court?

-......}eg..... It so, give title or proceedings ..Rggue.River..Decree:...gos.ephi.necounty.,Ore99__»
es orNo) Alb t d . t,,:er an C.o. B1.gelow ana George Sparlin
11. Is the water right recordedinyour name. ···-· · .~·········-·-······· . :. - · '7!.e!?.-9.'?. ~.§ G.9.J.~ i Q;L .

(lf not, give name)
Rogue River Decree.

12. I propose to transfer the water right to the following described lands: (Do not answer if your appli­
cation is for change in point of diversion only.)

NE1-4 NW1-A SW1-4 SE1-4
"tp Jae [iil

(Attach separate sheet ifnecessary)
NOTE: Do not 3nswcr questions 13, 14, 15 and 16, if the nppUcntion Is not for chnnc<> In point or cllvcrslon.

s 61°361 E, 2587.7' from w¼
13. The proposed point of diversion is located/ -4:t: -&Hel At-: ~~ .S (N. orS.) (E. or.)

corner of S..e.c..,,.1..?, bcing-with±n-tllt! .NE¾..Qf.. .,NW¼ of Section .23....... Tp.38 S R. .5..W.w. M.,
(Smnllru1l lcunl 5Ubdlvlalon) (No. N. or$.) (No. lll. 01'W,)

in the county of J.9..$..~P.h..:i:DJ~ -........ The name of the ditch to be used is .C.P.iP.el.in.e:-::no dit.ch). .

14. Are you the owner of the land on which the proposed point of diversion is to be located? ...........Yes....

15. If not the owner of the land on which the proposed point of diversion is to be located, give the name
and address of owner and submit evidence of your right-of-way for your proposed ditch, canal, or pipe line.

............... ...........................•-···- ~---- __ _. __. _ - .._ _ .

16. Are there any diversions between your present point of diversion and the proposed point of diver-

sion? ··············-····No.._.__···
NOTE: Do not answer questions 17 and 18 U appUcntlon Is for change In point of dlvc,ndon only.

17. Are the lands from which you propose to transfer your.water right free of .all encumbrances, includ­

ing taxes, mortgages, liens, etc.? ···---····················
-- (Answer Yes or 'No)

l!B. If not, give below a description of existing encumbrances:

NATURE! OF ENCUMBRANCE BELO BY AMOUNT

19. Reasons for the proposed changes are .Shorten..ditch..length..for.....................

betterutilization.of.water.;ins.tall..partial.pipe..rather...than...complete.....

....re-2~mJ> :h,Rg.•························-··········-·······························-···········-························· .....................•.........................................•....



STATE OF OREGON,

SECTION
23
26

AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT

)

TOWNSHIP38S, RANGE5,, W.M.
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APPLICATION No.

PERMIT No.



AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT

STATE OF OREGON, }
. ss.

County of ···-····'!.?..~.::P.!:1.!.-.~~ .

I, •··················-········--······-····~.:._.!?.: .!'.~.~E~!.~ _.._ _..., the applicant herein, being
first duly sworn, depose and say that I have read the above and foregoing application for transfer of water
right; that I know the contents thereof and that the statements therein made are true and correct to the best
ofmy knowledge and belief.

InWitness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand this /~day of AP.I:1-:1 , 19:f..§.4.

.~..~. . ..e...~~ .
(Nnmo of n))pllcnnll

,[
Subscribed and sworn to before me this ../.tJ. day of AP.£;!.J , 193"..9.:?.

[Notarial Seal]

My commission expires ..J..Q./..:J,Q/!$.,4. ·-·····

Remarks ...PP2i.cant.desires....to.change.diversion..po.in.t...on...ill.i.ams................
......Creek_Diversion..n2y..and..does...not...des.ire.....to...change...existing...rights......

...................../o/AP .• 5'.,R"'"·· 77L V..LL.7.d ?.':,:1(_{.L..:T.!:'.L...£.............Z.0. .. .8./..._ ..(:(..f.L~ /.J.$. t:-IJ:t!~.. .!.~ .

...................::r.1:l.ew.. ~1.!.~.1.e.J: a.t:...E.?.wJ. o.E.J')..!JL, ar.1...•R.L.•~1.'....1.7. Jr.1!3H.T... l~ r..~,.v.1.11 e1::t!t!E -:1d. .

.................P..t:.£~.-l R 13_! TYfr ·-·-··············-·······························-······•-·u••························································• .
« , «

This application must be accompanied by a map showing the location of the point of diversion, place of
use and works utilized under the present water right. Themap should also show the new point of diversion or
place ofuse, as the casemay be.



pplication for Transfer
of Water Right

Name of
applicant ···········-·············································· .

Date filed ·-·············· .

Date returned for further data .

Date application completed .

Date notice published .

Date of hearing .

Place of bearing .

Date of final order
of State Engineer .

Date of issuance of certificate
confirming change .

Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates,

volume , page .

Fees paid ·-----·····-···

Receipt No ·-······

Sta te Printing 5231



Abstract of Permit No.
Application No. Certificate No.

Name

Address

Source of water supply

Use

Point of diversion

Number of acres

DESCRIPTION OF LAND TO BE mRIGATED OR PLACE OF USE

Twp, Ra11gc Sec. NE¼ NW¼ SW¼ SE¼
NE!'. NW!'. sw, SE! NE: N\Vt, sw SE! NE¼ N\V\. sw SE% N'l:'l\~ NW, sw, SE

.,vvt33s [ti 1 .5 32 -'o 10 20 /0 .30 3G3-'
,/ 2 !, 19

-'f -.l9 ~- lellfrt1on. /0 1 r:r.J,_ t, fJ"' .f'\11 fc,

-1-rff 12.r.'''""''
.,.9 R,,J.4, l l3 1.s-, 'S. ., 20 ti'w 6.G II,~.L_ "'Y.

I
l- .-r ~

2l Se it 11,S.. "7- 3S&" 12.{o .,::-·.... o t/11 he, ,8 't,;,,,.. -r-t .a
,s,., ,'IA 13 .fro-> s% or, 6 c,z.g JI,. Jo 3,/ &.2.

1·-S-11 ~S•'. fl ,...I i'o'w -thns 2, (. ,1,,,,, Ir~c-. . of IIE. .).

.,,.
7

32 3o /0

Amount ofwater

Time limit to begin construction

Time limit to complete construction

Time limit to completely apply water

Remarks:

extended to

extended to

extended to

extend.ea. t.o


